Total operating expenses

Equity in joint venture income

Interest income from loan pool participations and notes receivable

Operating income (loss)

Non-operating income (expense)

Interest income

Interest income--related party

Interest expense

Income (loss) before (provision for) benefit from income taxes

(Provision for) benefit from income taxes

Net income (loss)

Net income attributable to the noncontrolling interests

Net income (loss) attributable to Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.

Preferred dividends and accretion of preferred stock issuance costs

Net loss attributable to Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. common shareholders

Page 7 of 12

Other comprehensive loss, net of tax

Total comprehensive loss

Basic and diluted loss per share

Basic and diluted loss attributable to Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. common shareholders

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding

Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.
Proforma Statements of Income
(Unaudited)

Three months ended March 31,

2011 2010

Pro Rata

Unconsolidated Proforma

Consolidated Investments Total Cons

Revenue

Management
and leasing
fees

$ 5,011,000 $ -- $ 5,011,000 $ 4

Commissions 2,561,000 -- 2,561,000 1

Sales of real
estate

417,000 6,126,000 6,543,000 3

Page 8 of 12

Rental and
other income

738,000 18,482,000 19,220,000 6

Interest
income

-- 3,239,000 3,239,000 -

Total revenue 8,727,000 27,847,000 36,574,000 1

Operating
expenses

Commission
and marketing
expenses

638,000 -- 638,000 7

Compensation
and related
expenses

7,832,000 -- 7,832,000 9

Cost of real
estate sold

397,000 4,732,000 5,129,000 2

General and
administrative

2,813,000 -- 2,813,000 1

Rental
operating
expense

411,000 5,856,000 6,267,000 2

Depreciation
and
amortization

434,000 3,725,000 4,159,000 2

Total
operating
expense

12,525,000 14,313,000 26,838,000 1

Equity in joint
venture
income

5,256,000 (5,256,000 ) -- 6

Income from
loan pool
participations
and notes
receivable

2,546,000 (2,546,000 ) -- 6

Page 9 of 12

Operating
income (loss)

4,004,000 5,732,000 9,736,000 (

Non-
operating
income
(expense)

Interest
income

266,000 (266,000 ) -- 2

Interest
expense

(1,529,000 ) (5,466,000 ) (6,995,000 ) (

Income (loss)
before
(provision
for) benefit
from income
taxes

2,741,000 -- 2,741,000 (

Provision for
income taxes

(663,000 ) -- (663,000 ) 1

Net income
(loss)

$ 2,078,000 $ -- $ 2,078,000 $ (

Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.
Adjusted Net Income
(Unaudited)

GAAP net loss attributable to Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. common shareholders

Basic shares outstanding

Page 10 of 12

GAAP basic and diluted net income per share

GAAP net loss attributable to Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. common shareholders

Non-GAAP adjustments:

Plus: Merger-related and stock-based compensation expense

Adjusted Net Income